
• e 
~808-287l,-WE: 

Decision No.. 41 o:~ 

I ·t 

,/ 

f/i'; ;'!j;Ut· f/"iI lJ.!j;,o.' illynf'). 
. uli ,tljlJ/j~Jj! 

BEFORZ THZ l?t-.sLIC UTILITIES COl!r.:rISSION OF THE SUTE OF C,U,IFORNIA 

In the Matter of tne Investigation into ) 
the rates, rules, regulations, charges, ) 
allowances, and practices of all common ) 
carriers, higtlway carriers and c1ty ) Case No. 4808 
carriers relating to the trans~ortation ) 
of property. ) 

Application of the Truck and ~arehouse 
Associ~t1on of San Diego and Imperial 
Counties for the establishment o£ 
increased minimum rates for the trans­
portation of property within the 
San Diego Drayage Area. 

ATlpearan.~ 

) 
) 
) 
) Application No. 28715 
) 
) 

U1l1ard Barr, for the Truc~ and Warehouse Association of 
San Dieso and Imperial Counties, petitioner 
and applicant. 

YJ.Ig11· 13. Winw, Ru§sell S. Sto~e.ll, 1I2A J. G~o.n, 
Fred \:. Col~; Ralph L. Sm.1.th, E. ~..!-G~, 
!reston \i. Dav.1,S" Arno :.!u~11eI'" and ~ 
~Qclgng, for various respond~nt carriers 
and appearing in support of the application. 

,0. T. HEllp11ng, Neil E, BrQ.vm" and Herbert R. Co.tfra1n .. 
for various shippers and organizations, 
interested parties. 

(As applying to Case No. 4808, the appearances shown above 
are those entered in thQ instant phase of this proceeding •. 
For earlier appearances see previous decisiOns in this 
ease .) 

Case :No. 4808 is a general investigation covering rates" 

rules" and regulations for the transportation of all classes of 

property by tor-hire carriers between points within this state. 

:rb.1s op1n.1on deals 'Vlith the level ot m:ln1mum rates established for 

the transportation of property V1ithin the San Diego drayaSe area, 

and "11th minimum rate increases sough.t in the application of the 

-1-



4t 
4808-28715-~ 

1 
Truck and War,sb.ouse Association ot San D1ego and Imperial Counties~ 

Hearings in these proceedings were had before Examiner 

Bryant at San Diego on October 31 and November 71 1947. 

Evidence was introduced by applicant Association to show 

that the carriers' costs of operation have ~dergone substantial 

increases in almost every cateeory since the present level of minimum 

rates for the drayage area was established in 1937 •. According to an 

exr~b1t setting forth comparative expense figures, labor costs for 

1947 are 100 to 145 per cent higher than they were in 1937; other 

expenses, such as tires, office supplies, rent, fuel} depreciation 

and ta..~es and licenses, have 1ncre~sed from 13 per cent to 163 per 

cent during the ten-year period. The Associo.tion alleged that 

because of such expense increases an ~ediate increase in the minimum 

rates is necessary to sustain present operation of the carriers serving 

the San Dic30 drayage are~ and to prevent substantial losses. 

A Yli tness testified that Association members had tried 

to measure the effect ot,the various increases in operating costs. 

He said that the carriers perform other transportation services in 

add1 t10n to dra~yage and that they do not segregate" in their 'books 

of account, the expenses applicable to the separate ,services. Tb.cre­

!ore1 in the absence of specific cost data, the carriers determined 

1 
Applicant is an unincorporated, non-profit association, acting 

herein on behalf ot carriers operating within the San Diego drayage 
area. Minimum ratas , rules and regulations for the transportation 
of property between points il1thin and in the vicinity of San Dieso 
were first established by Decision No .. 3002l{ dated August 9" 1937" 
in Cases Nos-,. 4135" 4l39, and 4088 (Part UK" J.. Such. rates, rules 
and regulations were generally incorporated VTithout change in 
currentlyappli'cable City Car!'1crs' Tariff No.7, Highway Carriers' 
Tariff' No.9 (,l,.:ppendiX A Decision No .. 35055" dated February 24, 1942, 
in Cases Nos'. 4Q88 (Part uK")} 4135, 4139, 4246, and 4434.) 

-2-



e 
4808-28?15 .. MB 

rates which, in their judgment,would be reasonable and necessary to . 
2 

maintain their drayage operations. Various carrier uitnesses also 

testified in S1.:Lpport of the application and supplied in1'ormatioll. 

rela ting to thElir experience in transporting specitied commodities 

betvleen pOints '71 thin the dxayage zone. 

A transportation engineer of the Commission's staff intro­

duced and explained an exhibit setting forth an analysis he had made 

of the cost ot carriers' oper~tions rntbin the San Diego drayage 

area. In his Elxhibit the engineer undertook to develop the full 

costs, including an allowance for profit, or the transportation serv-
3 

ices performed~ He said that the data tor his analysis had been 

obtained~ in so' far ~s possible~ diroctly £rom the carriers" records 

and !rom test checks of the carriers' actual performances. In certain 
re3pects ~ w~eh representative data were not available" ne ~cluded 

figures derived £rom other proceedings which in his judgment were 

comparablee The cost figures so develo:pe~ were reduced to charges 
ill cents per 100 pounds, per- hour, pe~ vleek and per .mo.o.th. to permit 

ready comparison "lith the prcsent scales or mj n1 mum rates and charges. 

A rep.resentative of the Port Commission of San Diego 

opposed granti~g or the increases sought in so far as they would apply 

to the transportation or sugar~ He said that sugar in eons~derable 

quantities was stored in warehouse facilities ouned by the City or 

San Diego and that the transportation of sugar therefrom was performed 

under particula=ly favorable circumstances which. justified lower rates 

2 
In general" the carriers proposed an increase of 66-2/3 per cent in 

the class rates and minimum. charges; the establishment of specific 
rates 1'01' the unloaG,1ng and/or seSl'cgation of pool car shipment,s; . 
sub~tantial increases in accessorial charges, charges for delays in 
equipment, and hourly rates •. 

J 
The engineer ',S "costsU incluc:.e So profit based upon an operat1.ng 

ratio of about 93 per cent. ~Ta.er.ever reference is made herein to the 
cng1noer's costs, it should bo understood the profit is includod. 

-3-



e 
4808-28715-= 

than thoso he:~cin proposed. lie submitted a proposed schedule of 

rates app11cai~le to sugar which ti'le Association agreed would be 

satisfactory lUld which, by stipulation" was incorporated as part 

of the applicc~tion.. In other respects granting of the application" 

as amended at the he~r1ngJ was not opposed. 

ShouJ.d the pre:ent rn1.c.imUIll class ra tos be increased 

uniformly in the amount of 66-2/3 per cent, as prcp¢sed by the 

Association, t.he resultant rates ';701:.10. be insufficient in some 

respects and excessive 1n others. Tr~s appears ~om the figures 

developed by the Commission engineer which. relate the cos~s to the 

services pcrfoJ~med. The mi.n:tmum class rates" except those applicable 

to a minimum w(~1eb.t of ,10" 000 pounds" m.ll be increased in substantial 

accordance witr.L the operat1nc costs as developed by the en3ineer~ 

Class rates su:bject to a .min1mwo. weight of 10,,000 pounds cannot be 
4 

adjusted on this :record". 

Inclurled in the Sc.n Diezo drayage tariff'" in addition to 

class rates, a:r,e hourly, weekly" and monthly vehiCle-unit rates. 

Al though ti.le As:sociation submi ttecl no spec1:f'ic, proposal to increase 

the weekly or monthly rates, it p~oposed that hizher hourly rates 

be established. A comparison of the cost figures developed by the" 

Commission ensil:~eer shows that the present hourly rates are 

inadequate. Appropriate increases in toe present minimum'hourly 
5 

rates will be ordered. 

4 
Practically no evidence was presented to show a need for increases 

in the present minimum rctes applicable to shipments of 10,,000 pounds 
or more. Such e~riclence as was supp1ieCl. was generally related to 
specific commodities and indicated that although'the present rates 
may be insufl'ic1ont 1.0. some respects, they are more than sufficient 
in otb.ers. 

5 
Hourly rates proposed by the AsSOCiation were based upon rated 

capacities ot the vehicles used. Since act~al carrying capacities of 
vehicles vary considerably from their rated capacities" ,the present 
basis of assessi~g hourly rates in relation to the weight of the 
shipments transported,will be retained in the tariff. 

-4-



The prosont minimum wecr~y and monthly vehicle-unit rates 

1ik~v1se appear 1nadequate in the light of operating costs d1sclosed 

by the enginoer' s figur os. Howevor, wi tb. reference to these particular 

ratos tho engineer's f1gures do not provide an altogether satisfactory 
6 

basis for rate adjustments. R~th~r than wholly withhold nocessary 

rate rolicf at this timo, the Vleekly an:a. monthly vehicle-unit rates 

may be increased to tho level of those recently founCi. nvcessary and 
7 

just1!'ioci. '1'11 thin the Los .An$clos Dr~yaze Area. Such rates aro 

10\701' tl1.an the cost f1gu.res submitted by the Co.omiss10n engineer,. and 

are fully just1f1ed on this record. Further adjustments may be found 

necessary Ylhen more comploto data rclatin.:; specifically to the cost 

of rendol'ing these servic~s wit~~ the San D1egoDrayagc .Aroa aro 

availablo. 

Other proposals of the Association pertain to the establish­

ment of spceif11c rates for thc unloading and segregat10n of pool car 

shipmonts,. to th.e ostablisnment of cOmJ'llod1ty rates for tho transporta­

tion of sugar ~l minimum ~uant1ti~s of 4,000 and 10/ 000 POUIlds, tv 

charges tor service pcrforned durinG other than regular working hours, 

to ch.arges for cle1ays to c~tuipmcnt, and to charges for m1ll1mum ship­

ments. Tho evidence does not justify the establishment of specific 

rates for pool car shipments; rates for such sh1~ments maybathe 

1) 
Tho cost figures incl\'1.dc ccrt~in allowancl,,:s for overhead.o:tpOnso 

rlh.1ch Vlould be incUl'red in connoction with transportation performod 
under class or nour:ly rG:tcs but not uncleI' weekly or monthly rat¢s. 
Tho information nocossary to make proper adjustm~nt or these allowances 
iz not ava11abl~. 

7 
Effective AUgll.st .3, 1947, by Decision No. 40516, date:d July 8, 1947" 

in Case No. 4121;1 the m1n1mum ..... ehicle-uni t rates applicablo ,,71 thin tho 
Los Angeles Dr aya3 e Area ~ere incre~sed upon a compronons1vc record 
roflcct1n: recent operat1nz costs. Tre~sportation cond1t1¢ns in 
San D1-cgo arca l ~Ll though not l'lholly comparablo to those in Los Angeles 
aru~, arc sufficiently similar to justify the adoption of the 
Los Angoles rates as herein provided. 

-5-



subjcct of consideration in a further proceeding upon th~ filing of 

appropriate potition therefor. Tho Association proposed special 

rates for sugar since the costs of transportation of tb.1s commodity 

appeared to justify lesser rate incr.;.:ases than those proposed tor 

general commo~1ties. However, th~ justification which was submitted 

in support of this proposal related only to sb.1pments of 10>000 pounds 

or moJ.'c •. Sinco increasos in the l'rcsent class rat~s for such shil'-' 

mcnts hav~ not beon justi:f.'1ed on this record" spoc1al rates for sugar 

need not b~ provided her~in.· !ncr~ases in tho othor charges as 

proposed are justified in the light otthc circumstances disclosed 

on this record, and will be authorized. 

Upon Icarc!ul consideration of all of the evidence herein, 

the CommiSSion 1s of the opinion and finds that th.e San Diego drayage 

tariff should b.:l furthcr amcndod as shown in the rcvised pages 

attached to and made a part of the order which follows, and the.t in 

all othor rcs,ects Decision No. -35055, .2.Y.W,g, as amended, should 

remain in full force and effect •. 

ORDER - - .... --
An adjiourned public hearing having been hold in the above 

entitled proceedings, and based upon all of the ev1d~ncc and upon 

the conclusions and findings contained in the preceding opinion, 

IT !S HEREBY ORDERED tbzt City carri~rs' Tariff No. 7, 

Highvlay Carriers' Tariff No. 9 (Ap:p~nd1x "l·~U to Decision No.:'35055, 

as amondcd, in Cases Nos. 4246 and 4434) b~and it is hcrcby:furthcr 

amended by substituting for the corresponding pages nO\7 contained ... 
th~rein the rovised p~ges attach~~ h~rcto an~ by this referonce made 

a part horcof, which pagos arc numbered as follows: 

First Revised Page 11 cancels Original Page II 
:'1rst Revise:c':. Page 12 c~nccls Original Page 12 
First Revised Page 18 c~nc~ls Original Page 18 
First Revised Page 19 cancels Original Page 19 
First Revised Page 22 cancels Original Pazo 22 
First Revised Page 23 c~nccls Orizinal Pago 23 
First B~v1sed Page 24 cancels Original Page 24 

-6-



e • 48 08-2871 5-MB 

IT l8 HER3BY FURTHER ORDZRED that tarif! publications 

required to be made by common carriers as a result of tho amendments 

horco! of the aforesaid tariff shall be ma~e ~ffect1ve January 15~ 

1948" on not less than three (3) days' notice to the Commission and 

to the public. 

IT IS EZREBY FURTa:a ORD~ED that in all other respects 

the application of the Truck and ~arehouse Assoc1ation of San Diezo 

and Imporial Cou~tics, referred to in the preced1ng opinion, be and 

it is hereby denied. 

In all other respects said Decision No. 350551 as amendo~" 
shall remain in full torce and effoct. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) days 

from the date horeo!. 

Datod tlt San Francisco" California" til1s 17 ~-daY' of 

December" 1947. 

Commissioners 



I 

I 
I 
I 

APPtlCATII)~r OF RATES 

(a.) Rs.tes provided in tr.1s tt.rif'f ~ tor the transportation or 
ship:~ents, eo defined in !tc:o. ~ro. II series :from :point of origin to 
po1n~~ of destination, a.'"'ld i:lclude loadir.g into and u:cloe.dine !rom the 
carr:ler l s equipment, o1.:.bj(!ct to Note 1. 

(b) For inter-city 'trans:7-'rtation of property ".rhe:l. point of ori­
gin or point of destination is the c~ierts est~blished depot, rates 

90 she.ll be 5 cents. per 100 ,ounds less than thoso :provided heroin; but 
in no case shall tho net trar~por-~tion rate be loss than 5 cents :per 
100 ~Ullds ~~hcn applyine t!le ·provisions of this paragraph.,; 

iTO'XE 1 .... 1,~en (j. ship::.ent i~ picked ~p at or delivered to a. :po11lt 
not at street 1e~el, and no vehicular elovntor service or vehicular 
ramp is provided ena 4l:lde 3vail8.blo 'to tbe ea.rrler, an additional. 
charge of !5 CO:lts per :'00 P01.m:ls, ~ • .::n additional che.rge 25 'cents 
~r shipI:l,=mt, sha.ll be assessed for the service or handling shipment 
beyond carrier's equipment; except that no additional charge sbP~ 
be ::lC.de for this servieo in connection with shi1=llents ~eigbing ,less 
tha.n 100 pounds. 

I , 
• 

I 
I' 

I 
~-----+-------------------------------------~--------------------~ I 

*lOQ...A , 
~cels 1 

100 

*llO-/\ 
~cols 

llO 

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES 

An aclditionel charge at the rate orO $2.00 POl" ~ per'hour, 
:uini:rtum charee so ccnts~ shAll be made for ats.~e, ~orting or e:AY 
other aeeessor...al or i:lciclf;)otAl scrvicewhieb. is· not authorized to 
be por£ormed:meer the rc.tes na:led in this ·ts:1tf S%ld for which a 
charge is n~t oth~rwise providod; except that no additional er~ge 
shall be ~de tor thesp. serviees in connection.with shipments veigb-
1ng :.~ss then 100 pounds. 

F,~r s,~rvlees pcrformed s.t the reC;:llest '0£ the shipper or cons 1 gnee 
bet~Ol:l. th!'t hc'I:.rS or 5:00 P.l-i. c.nd 8:00 A:t'i., or en Sundays and the 
tolloW:i.nZ holide.y:;J, ".11 ~dditi~na.l charge equal to the additional C03t 
of OVCl"tilnt3 sholl be ~e: 

Nw Year's Jk.y *Am:i.s'tiee Day' 
Decora.tion Day Tb6.llksgi ving Dey 
Fomll of July Chris~ Da;r 
Labor Day 

- .. -. ..-. 

.0 Inereaae ) 
.,.. Change ) Decision No. 

. - ....... . - ,-
EFFECTIVE JAJ."roAX! , l? ,·1948 

--Insucd by ~he PubliC Utilities Commission 01' theStcte o~ California, 
U-C~'Iru:1l·~.(Lo2I·nwNo. 3 _ .' s..~_~c,..se9, CQ,~.ifornia 

-ll-

/ 



First Revised Page •.•.• 12 
Cancels 

Orlrlnal. !:a~ ·,.,·u. ....... _._1~ __ _ 
CITY ClJiRIERS' ZARIF'F NO. 7 
HIGlMAY CARRIEBS 1 TARIFF NO.9 

Item , I 
-Ro..a-.!, $~~1-w._[O •• _1-_.::. Ji.PJ~ AND REgUUTIONS OF oWl"ERAL APPLICATJ.9J'7 (Continued) ~ 

! DELAYS '1'0 EQUIPMENT I 
I I 

*l2O-A: 
ICc-nco 13· ! 

120 j 

1 

I , 
, 

Do.lays at !>Oint of pickup and./or d.olivery, oxelusive o.r the t:1l4c 
Ilct~ cOllS'UllOod in loading or 1.mload1ng, 'resulting from arq es.~e 
not the fnult of ~d beyond the control or carrier, which exeeod ono­
hal! hO'1lr will 'be cbargod tor at tho rat¢ of (j $3.00 per· hour, m:1Jli­
lDm:l char€c (; $1.001 for 0.11 til:le in excess or one-bo.l£ ho'Ur. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

~-------------------------------------------------------,------~\ I . 
1 
j 

I 
I 
I . 
I 

*l)O-A: 
~eelti ! 

130
1 
! 

Tho r::in:!.mul:l charge per shipment shall be as follows: 

Le:3S than 100 pounds •••••••••••• See Item No. 350 serie3 
100 pounds and over ••••••••••••• ¢ 75 conts 

! 

! 
i 

I ~----+-------'----------------------------------------------------~! 
J I j 

j , 
I 
I 

140 I 
. I 

-' I 

PJ.:l'ERNATIVE AP?LICATION OF Cmi-iON CARRIER RAXES 

Cotamon carrier l'nt(ls may be applied in lieu of: the :rates pro­
vided in this tarift ~hcn such cocmon CArrier r~tos produce alower 
a.ggrOgS.1~O charge for the Sa:lC transportation betwoen the SD.r.le pointg 

I 
. I 
i 

1 

J 
I 

of oritln ~d dostination, and £01" tho S~e aceessorial services, I 
I--__ !_t_hnn_ rosult~ from the o.pplica.tion or the ratos herein ~:o~::'-'_----l 

150 

I 
DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS 

In computing El. ~te ba:;od on s. percentago ot another rnte, the 
:t'ollo\dnB rule shall bo ob50rvod in the disposition of fractioIlB: 

FrELctions of loss tbJln 1/2 of. . • 50 or a. con:t, omit. 

, .. FrtLct10ns of 1/2 or .50 o.r s cent or greo.ter, ixlcrease to 
. noxt whole rigure. 

~ __ ~'~I----------------------------------------------------------~ 
o 
* 

Increase . ) ." ~ 
Chelllge .) Decision No. ¥-p/l,..,;,J-

EFFECTIVE JAlroA1'J: l5,. .1948 

---'~~y the Fttblic Utilities Co~s8ion'of the Stato of Calitornia, 
9orr~eti(')n No. '*. __ San'Frnnei§co,; Cal~t rnia 

-12- • 



I 
I 
I , 
I *330-A 
ICancel~ 
I 330 

• 

• A 

· · . 

: • 

t 

• 

• 

• • 

• 
• 

: 

It . .... 

,t 

• 
! 

, - ~ 

• ~ 

• 
+ • • 

· " .... .. 
:. 

• 
• 

t : 

I 
• :. 

• .. 

,t, 

• : 

~ 

'I , 
~ • 

• 
I 
I 
( , , 
I 

1 
I 

I--------------------------------------------------~I , 
L l~NP.]!l. ~IGRT TN pomros I 

Ra.w l--_. I ... Q9O 1 10:000 - . _ 

: 

Sil3i5 i' I ; ! / 
1--__ 1 __ 1 I 2 i 3 i A ; 1 __ .;;:;.2_._"""3_~~4~ 

l21 11' 10 I 8! 9 8 7 6 I· A 
, 

I 
. 
: 

I I 
B \ 

·1 
c , 

I 
I 

D I 
E I 
F I , 

G I 
i 

14! 13 i II I lOi 10 . 9 8 7! 
16 :14' 1; I 111 11 ' 10 I 

A I I' .I
i
, I 

V 19 10 17 C 15 ! 13 1110 I 

¢- 21·1 () 19 i C 17 ! C 1; 12 ll·1 101 
o 25 j 0 23 I C 20 11\ 18 I 12 11 I 10 I' I . 1 'I I 

t\ 29 I . 0 26 I 0 23 ! 020 I 13 12 I 10 I 

9 

9 8 

9 

9 

9 
...I I ., I 1----'--___ 1-__ ""-' __ I .....:..._----!_--' ____ ._ --' ----4 

, 
(~) For rata 0 on sbip:nents wighing loss than 100 r.ouncs, 300 Item 

No. 350 ~Ieries. 

1----------------------------------------------.---------
<) 

* 
Inc:rease' ) 
Ch£Lnge ) Dec1~ion No. 'i I ~3 :J-

~--------------------------------.--------------------.--~ 
EFFECTIVE JA.WARY 15, 1948 

I----~-.-_:__~~"':_:"_:__~~~___:_--~~-___ ___:'--____ ~ -----t 
Issued by the Public Utilitios Commission of the State of california, 

L...C9rregtion No.5 San £'.ml!&1~C2. Cal:f~ 

.-18-



I 
1

340 

o 

2-IiT...im.um T,Teight 2S, 500 P01.lXlds 
Rates in Cents per 100 Po\2Xl.d.s 
--LS.u2.12.C~_t.9Jiotes 1 a.'"ld 2) . 

~ ....... ,. ..................... ~. 
For each additional 5 miles or 
fraction thereof, add ........................ . 1/2 

NcrtE l .. -Rates a.rG not subject to 'I:.he provisions of ItQm8 Nos. 90~ 
no and ~20 series. Rates include loading into and 'Ullloao.ing 
from ea.rrier's equipment. 

NOTE: 2.-I! the c~ge accruing under Ite~ No. 330 series of this 
tariff is lower than tho chargo accruing under this item on the 

I ~ClQ sh1ptlent betwoen the s~e po:!..nts, the charge accruing Ullder 
i Item l~o. 3)0 sories 'Will apply. 

I---~+--------------+ 

*350-A 
Cancels 

350 

FREII'jH'l', resard1ess of clo.sai.f'iea.tion, transported between or 
within the zones described in ltetlS Nos. 30 and 3l series, 

o Rates in Cents 
per Shipnt 

5 or less ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 20 
Over 5 'but not over lO ...................... Z1 
Ovor 10 but not over l5 •••••••••••••••••••• 34 
Over l5 but not over 35 •••••••••••••••••••• 41 
Over 35 but not over 55 ...................... 50 
Over 55 'but not over 75 ••••••••••••••••••• ~ ;g 
Over '75 but not over 100 ............... .o................. 66 

~-----~--- ----------------------.----~-----------
o l Dee1s10n No. 'f-/ IJJ~ Increase 

* Chnnge 

---------------.-------l 

~----~--~---~~-------------------------------------------~ Issued by the Publie Utilities Commission of the 'state of california, 
""""""~.:&:.:I:.:'-=1~o:A..No~6 Srm Franeisco, California. 

-19-



• ' . 

Fir3t Revised l?ago .... 22-
Cancels CITY CARRIERS t TARIFF NO.. 7' 

~
l .. ~gp....lu..u.. ....... .a...~_, _ _ .~1:Q:GRW~l~A.R3J~,r_1AB.m..liO~ 9 

Item I 
SECTION NO .. , 3 - pNIT_.&L~-E.UkE$_ f.~Q.TJUTI~_(9.o!ltj~L._ ----I 

~ 
RULES AND RECTJ~.'XIONS (Concluded) 

, (It~~ Nos. 360 and 361 series) 
*361-A 
/lncols (d) Rates named. in thi~ section are subject to an addition&.l 
361 chargo nt the ra.te of 0 $.2.00 por man, per hour, m1nlmum cb.a.rge 50 ! cents, vhen ecrricr furnishes holp in a.ddition to the driver. The 

time tor computing tho additional charge shall 00 not loss than tho 
s.ct'Ull.l time in tlinutes tho helper or helpQrs Ill"e engaged in porto~ 
ing the :service requested by the shippElr.. The total time so cO:lputed I 
shall be convorted into hours and f~ctions tho~of. Fractions or 
an h01~ shall be deto~ned in necordanee \lith the table provid=-:jeby 
Note 2(b), It~ No. 370 serios. . 

---.- .. -- .......... ,~ 

{) IncrollSo) 
) Decision No. If- / tJ 3.:J-

'* Chrulgo ) 

I 
! 
I 
I 

~------------------------------------------.--------------~----~ 
EFFECTIVE JA1JUAItr l5, 1948 

~ I:::;~ed ioy the Po.b11c TItil.1.t1-e8 COmciSa1Oll of t}:(i State: of Ce.l:tf'o~p 
CorN3ctign N". 7 San £'rnn~iID(9' co.lif2rn1.a. 

-22-



• 
Firot Revised P~1ge ••• 2:3 

Cancels cm CARP..IE..~' TAP..IFF NO .. 7 
.Qtig,iD9.-1 Page y~-, .. &.u ••.• 2) •. _. ___ •. _ .. __ .• R!C~JALC~~!...:rP-I1fJ.Q.·. 9 __ ---, 

Item ! I 

J!.Q. l§j~Jo~tl!.O! 3 - .U!!If: RJ!:~"Ji~...1..NP. W;G:m:.ATl!1~.1Q.on.tinueslJ -~ 
I ' 

I 
I ~~370-A 
ICancels 

370 

. 
FREICf!T, regardless of classif.ication, tranCPO~ ~t~en or ~tbin 

the zones described in Items ~ros. 30 and. 3l series, subject to 
Notes 1 and 2: 

Rates in Cents 
-y';'!:..HoN_ 

250 or les~ ••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Over 250 but not over 500 •••• 
Over 500 but not over 2,OOO~ ••• 
Over 2,000 but not over 3,000 •••• 
Over 3,000 but not ovor 8,000 •••• 
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 •••• 
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 •••• 
Over 20,000 ••••••••••••••••••••••• 

¢ :;00 
0:;00 
o :;00 
() 325 
() 350 
0375 
0425-

500 

lr1in.1m.um Charge s 
_i,!1.J&.n.-.ts:...-_ 

¢ 150· 
o 200 
o 300 
¢ 325 
<> 350' 
0375 
~425 

500 

NO!!!: l.-Weight in po'U:ld$ i::; the ere~.test (hcaviElst) gross W"Oight 
of the property transported by the uni~ of carrier's equipment at ono 
ti:ne during .'l singJ.~ transAction. no illowanee :;ha.ll bo L'lade for 
'Weight of' c~ntainers. 

i 
I , 
I 
! 
! 
I 

I 
1 

NOT£ 2.-(a)Thc toto.l of tl:;e loading, unloading, and driving time 
comr'utod. trO:ll the a.r.ival of: car:-ierfs eq:uip:lent at point or origin or I 
firot point of origin ~hen more than one poict of origin is involved, 
to the time unloQding is completed at point or destination, or last 
point (~f dest~~tion~hen oore than one point ot dostination is in-
vclvEldJ~ subject to :pa.r3.graph (b) hereof, shall be usod to COl:l,nte ' 

coorgo:3. 

(b) In cO::lputing ti.l:e under the basis outlined in par!i.grtlph 
(a) ho~eof the vario~ time factors shall be not lese than the actual 
t~e involved in minutes. After the total t~e bas been determined 
"Under 1ihe provisions or paragro,ph (eo) hereof, it shall be converted 
into hours and fraction:) the::-oof. Frllctions of An hour shall bo . 
dete~.ned in accordance \lith the following table. 

Les~ than S'rxtnutea ••••••••••••••• omit. 
e :xdnutes or more but less than 23 minutes allall be 1/4 hour. 

23 Itdnutcs or \!lora but lass than 38 minutos shall be 1/2 hour. 
38 :t@uteo or more but las:I than 53 t:.inutes shall'be 3/4 hour. 
53 'Illintltes or more SMll 'be 1 hour. 

I-------~------·-------------------------------- ----------------
C Increase? 

) Decision No. Jf / 0 3 >-
* Change ) 

IS:luCld by the Public Utilitio::; Commiosion of 'tho StatfJ· or CO.J.itornia., 
~tI2S...'tJ..QD..~..t-!t.. _ __ _ San francisco. Ca...l.1t2IPj..=e.~---J 

-23-



F1rClt Rev1:lcd • ••• 24 
CQZlcels 

Qr.1B'1nolb..£2.. ..... ~.a.. .... ,. Yo. ____ . 
Itoll). I 

CI'!Y cwm"<S' TIJ\IFF NO. 7 
HIGHWAY' 9ARRIERSf TARIFF NO, 9 

:_~2,._. 4-§]...C1.;rO:LN9.·_:L:' .J!m:1_ ,M.TjiS, R~1!S ;..~m R;GutAT!_O~~~n~c::..:J.:.iI::\l.::::.:de~d:I.L) ___ _ 

. I 
I 

I 
! 
\ 
i , 

I . 
I 

I , , 
I . 

1 

I 

*380-A 
Cancels 

380 

FREIGHT, regardless of' classification, transported bctyeen or 
within the zene:3 dGscribed in Ite~ Nos. )0 and 31 
series: 

Col'1.lIt'D. Col'Umn Col'l.2m%l Col'UlXln Column 
We1g.~t in Pounds subject to Note 1: 0 1 ~:2 _.?...:L 4 ¢ 5 

2,500 or l~~s...................... ll6 
OVer 2,500 but not over 5,000.... 124 
Ovor 5,000 but not over 8,000.... 129 
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000.... 140 
Ovor 12,000 but not over 20,000.... 155 
Ovor 20,000 but not ove= 30,000.... 167 
Over ~O,OOO ••••••••••••••.••••••••• 205 

:366 1..24 
.39.3 456 
409 469 
450 51:3 
486 558 
518 598 
650 739 

COLUMN l ... Rates in dolJ.a.r~ per 'lmit o! carrier"s equipment tor So 
period 0:: six successi vc d.:.j"S er EJ:1ly portion thoreof, exeluding St:n­
d3.ys l1.nd holida.ys, and Jjmi ted to 8 hours out of ea.ch 9 consecuti va 
ho'lU"s. }1hen e<l,ui,ment is operated in exce3~ or. 300' miles du,r-(-Xlg such 
period, add rates provided. by Column 4. ~en ec!.'u:1pment i8 operated I 
ill e"c::es~ ot 8 hours in each 9 hours, add rates proVided by Co1U1:1n 5. 

COl.tTt1N 2-P.:ltcs in dolltu-s per 'I.lIdt o£ carrier's equipment' for a 
period of ~wenty-one successive days or, when the equipment is not 
operated on S-.:.tu:rdays, S'tmd:>.ys :md holidays,.. tor a per101! of t'Wenty­
ono su,ccoss~.vo days exclusive of Sat'1:rdAys, Sundays a%ld' hol:tdnys, or 
m'ly portion of such periods.. "lllon eO.uipnent 1~ opera.ted in. ·excess 
of 1,.050 miles during the ",?(Iriod, a.dd rr..tos provided by C¢lumn 4 .. 
'When e(tuipmC1nt is· oporo:ted in oxcess of 8 hours in o:tlY one day, tlodd 
rates provid~d by Column 5. 

COtm-n-: 3-Rates in dollo.rs per 'I.llUt of ea.rr1er t s eqUipment for a 
period. of twenty-five successive ~ys or, when the equi~ont is not 
operat~d on S..mdays a::.d ho11dtloYS, tor a period. of' twonty-fivo success­
ive dt\'Y':I, cxcl~ivo or Sundo.ys and holidays, or rm.y portion of such 
poriods.. When equipm~nt is operated in eXCElS3 of 1,250 miles during 
tho pel'1od.,. ndd rates provided by Column 4. "When eq\lipment is oper­
ated iu excess of 8 !l.ou:-s in My one day, add rates provided by 
Column 5 •. 

cotm.m 4-Ratos in cents pcr :::1llo to be added to the Col'Ulml 1, 2 
and 3 rates ",hen tl:.G \mit of e:>.mor's eq'UiplilGnt is operctoclin ex-
0033 of tho ma.."d.mum :ni1co.ge allowed thore'll%lder.. . 

COt1Jl.lN s...Ra.tos in CO:lts POl' hour to be added to the Column 1, 2 
and 3 rates who:l tho unit of co-~ior's e~uiP=O:lt is operated in ex­
cess o:~ tho WlXim1Jm hou..-s wowod· t!-lo re under •. 

NOTE 1.-Woig~t in pound~ is tho gross weight of tho property 
trOorulportod by tho unit of c:..rricr f s eQ,uipment at the tilno the 
equipment i3 trcns?Qrti:lg tho greatest (henv1ost) load during the 
period covered by the tr~sactio;. No ~ovance shall be ~e 
for weight of containors. 

END OF TARIFF 

I 
I 

~------...... -----------.-------------------------------------------~ 
(.) T.ncr(3e.so) 
* Change ) Decision No. '!-I D J :J-. 
6 Reduction) . 

t-------------------.. -- -- ------------------4 
EFFECTIVE JANUARY. 15,·1948 

Issued by tho Public utilltroS'co;ussion ot tho Stato of ~j·~i~fo-rn1a.-~-,.--I 
',ion No .,3.. _S~n PDn£1s~(') ("..til1..fornia. -


